

Chelan County Public Works

Bid No: CRP693 - West Cashmere Bridge Replacement Project

Opened: 2-4-2020 @ 9:30AM

# Preliminary Bid Results

Bid Item No	Description	Quantity	Unit	Low Bid				2nd Lowest Bid				3rd Lowest Bid			
				Engineers Official Estimate		Legacy Contracting		SB Structures, LLC		Graham Contracting Ltd.					
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount				
<b>Group 1 - BRIDGE AND APPROACHES - TAX RULE 171</b>															
1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	L.S.	\$ 1,609,000.00	\$ 1,609,000.00	\$ 1,785,000.00	\$ 1,785,000.00	\$ 1,800,000.00	\$ 1,800,000.00	\$ 1,770,000.00	\$ 1,770,000.00				
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	2.47	ACRE	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 74,100.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 35,815.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 37,050.00				
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1.00	L.S.	\$ 157,000.00	\$ 157,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00				
4	REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS	184,000.00	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 184,000.00				
5	WORK ACCESS - WENATCHEE RIVER	1.00	L.S.	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 955,235.00	\$ 955,235.00	\$ 1,600,000.00	\$ 1,600,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00				
6	REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 401	1.00	L.S.	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 793,335.00	\$ 793,335.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00				
7	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	2,570.00	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,850.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 37,265.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 11,565.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,700.00				
8	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	1,342.00	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,420.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,420.00				
9	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	2.00	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00				
10	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	1.00	L.S.	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00				
11	HAZARDOUS MATERIAL HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	20,000.00	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00				
12	HAZARDOUS MATERIAL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	3,200.00	C.Y.	\$ 100.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 51,200.00				
13	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	9,900.00	C.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 19.95	\$ 197,505.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 113,850.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 237,600.00				
14	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	3,400.00	C.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 18,700.00				
15	PRECAST CONCRETE DRYWELL	2.00	EACH	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 26,995.00	\$ 53,990.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00				
16	QUARRY SPALLS	480.00	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 45.65	\$ 21,912.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 19,680.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 25,440.00				
17	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 12 IN. DIAM.	130.00	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,720.00				
18	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L	14.00	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00				
19	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	7.00	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 16,450.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00				
20	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.	1.00	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,995.00	\$ 2,995.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00				
21	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE	1,793.00	L.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,586.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,551.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 7,620.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,379.00				
22	CORR. POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	1,726.00	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 103,560.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 169,148.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 86,300.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 155,340.00				
23	CORR. POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	67.00	L.F.	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,690.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 8,174.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 6,164.00				
24	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL	1,281.00	C.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 38,430.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 36,508.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 38,430.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 51,240.00				
25	ROCK EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL	78.00	C.Y.	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 374,400.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 241,800.00	\$ 3,082.00	\$ 240,396.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 117,000.00				
26	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A	1.00	L.S.	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 13,445.00	\$ 13,445.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00				
27	CONSTRUCTING 5 FT. DIAM SHAFT	401.00	L.F.	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 561,400.00	\$ 1,795.00	\$ 719,795.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 649,620.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 701,750.00				
28	CONSTRUCTING 10 FT. DIAM SHAFT	86.00	L.F.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 387,000.00	\$ 4,145.00	\$ 356,470.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 774,000.00				
29	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE	108,670.00	LB.	\$ 1.75	\$ 190,172.50	\$ 1.40	\$ 152,138.00	\$ 1.53	\$ 166,265.10	\$ 1.50	\$ 163,005.00				
30	QA SHAFT TEST	8.00	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00				
31	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE	451.00	C.Y.	\$ 900.00	\$ 405,900.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 385,605.00	\$ 923.00	\$ 416,273.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 676,500.00				
32	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT	-1.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ (1.00)	\$ 1.00	\$ (1.00)	\$ 1.00	\$ (1.00)	\$ 1.00	\$ (1.00)				
33	STRUCTURAL LOW ALLOY STEEL	1.00	L.S.	\$ 4,100,000.00	\$ 4,100,000.00	\$ 3,695,872.00	\$ 3,695,872.00	\$ 3,470,000.00	\$ 3,470,000.00	\$ 4,100,000.00	\$ 4,100,000.00				
34	SPHERICAL BEARING - SUPERSTR.	8.00	EACH	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 14,235.00	\$ 113,880.00	\$ 23,300.00	\$ 186,400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 160,000.00				
35	BRIDGE DECK - WEST CASHMERE BRIDGE NO. 401	1.00	L.S.	\$ 2,250,000.00	\$ 2,250,000.00	\$ 1,389,554.00	\$ 1,389,554.00	\$ 1,855,000.00	\$ 1,855,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00				
36	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE PEDESTRIAN	1,491.00	L.F.	\$ 150.00	\$ 223,650.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 274,344.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 274,344.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 335,475.00				
37	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE THROW FENCE	658.00	L.F.	\$ 250.00	\$ 164,500.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 203,980.00	\$ 331.00	\$ 217,798.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 266,490.00				
38	TRAFFIC BARRIER	782.00	L.F.	\$ 250.00	\$ 195,500.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 191,590.00	\$ 273.50	\$ 213,877.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 234,600.00				
39	PEDESTRIAN BARRIER	782.00	L.F.	\$ 250.00	\$ 195,500.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 199,410.00	\$ 270.10	\$ 211,218.20	\$ 300.00	\$ 234,600.00				
40	GEOSYNTHETIC WALL SINGLE SLOPE TRAFFIC BARRIER	330.00	L.F.	\$ 550.00	\$ 181,500.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 186,450.00	\$ 524.00	\$ 172,920.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 264,000.00				
41	GEOSYNTHETIC RETAINING WALL PEDESTRIAN BARRIER	258.00	L.F.	\$ 350.00	\$ 90,300.00	\$ 593.00	\$ 152,994.00	\$ 517.00	\$ 133,386.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 206,400.00				
42	BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE AND STORMWATER SYSTEM	1.00	L.S.	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 133,205.00	\$ 133,205.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 172,000.00				
43	MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM BRIDGE NO. 401	1.00	L.S.	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 98,995.00	\$ 98,995.00	\$ 151,300.00	\$ 151,300.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00				
44	CONCRETE FASCIA PANEL FOR GEOSYNTHETIC RETAINING WALL	11,593.00	S.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 695,580.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 504,295.50	\$ 62.25	\$ 721,664.25	\$ 65.00	\$ 753,545.00				
45	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL	1,660.00	S.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 99,600.00	\$ 72.55	\$ 120,433.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 49,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 66,400.00				
46	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB	235.00	S.Y.	\$ 250.00	\$ 58,750.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 74,025.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 82,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 94,000.00				
47	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	10,820.00	TON	\$ 16.00	\$ 173,120.00	\$ 29.75	\$ 321,895.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 265,090.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 286,730.00				
48	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT	170.00	C.Y.	\$ 300.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 73,440.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 86,700.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 77,350.00				
49	TEXTURED AND PIGMENTED CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT	750.00	S.Y.	\$ 70.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 133,500.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 45,375.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 33,000.00				
50	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28	2,210.00	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 187,850.00	\$ 200.52	\$ 443,149.20	\$ 92.00	\$ 203,320.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 232,050.00				
51	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00				
52	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00				
53	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	14,074.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,074.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,074.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,074.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,074.00				
54	COMMERCIAL HMA	60.00	TON	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 13,800.00				
55	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	1.00	L.S.	\$ 14,255.00	\$ 14,255.00	\$ 36,235.00	\$ 36,235.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00				
56	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	1.60	ACRE	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 7,520.00				
57	TOPSOIL TYPE C	551.00	C.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,550.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 14,601.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,020.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 17,632.00				
58	REMOVAL OF BURIED MAN-MADE DEBRIS	20,000.00	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00				
59	SOD INSTALLATION	183.00	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 4,666.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,941.00				
60	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	269.00	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,152.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,614.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,017.50				
61	LANDSCAPING	1.00	L.S.	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 51,235.00	\$ 51,235.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00				
62	ROUNDOABOUT CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	620.00	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 53.75	\$ 33,325.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 23,560.00				
63	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	2,610.00	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 65,250.00	\$ 38.55	\$ 100,615.50	\$ 35.20	\$ 91,872.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 78,300.00				
64	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	115.00	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 5,405.00				
65	ROUNDOABOUT TRUCK APRON INNER CEMENT CONC. WALL	260.00	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 43,940.00	\$ 150.70	\$ 39,182.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 34,580.00				
66	MODIFIED ROUNDOABOUT TRUCK APRON CEM. CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	350.00	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 16,975.00	\$ 42.90	\$ 15,015.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 12,950.00				
67	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	245.00	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 31.55	\$ 7,729.75	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,575.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,350.00				
69	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	90.00	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 24.75	\$ 2,227.50	\$ 24.50	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,150.00				
70	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 31	1.00	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00				
71	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	1.00	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00				
72	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2	120.00	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 76.50</									

Bid Item No	Description	Quantity	Unit	Low Bid				2nd Lowest Bid				3rd Lowest Bid			
				Engineers Official Estimate		Legacy Contracting		SB Structures, LLC		Graham Contracting Ltd.					
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount				
80	PLASTIC YIELD LINE SYMBOL	44.00	EACH	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,904.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,740.00				
82	PERMANENT SIGNING	1.00	L.S.	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 16,235.00	\$ 16,235.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00				
83	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION	400.00	L.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 440.00				
85	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - WEST CASHMERE BRIDGE	1.00	L.S.	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00				
89	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 368,266.00	\$ 368,266.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00				
90	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	353.00	S.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,825.00	\$ 20.35	\$ 7,183.55	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,825.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,355.00				
91	PLASTIC WIDE DOTTED ENTRY LINE	146.00	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 2,226.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 584.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 876.00				
93	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,885.00	\$ 10,885.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00				
94	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	7,390.00	S.F.	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,695.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 29,560.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 2,586.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,390.00				
95	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	1.00	L.S.	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 42,335.00	\$ 42,335.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00				
96	ROADWAY SURVEYING	1.00	L.S.	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 39,965.00	\$ 39,965.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00				
97	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	935.00	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 77,137.50	\$ 71.50	\$ 66,852.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 93,500.00				
98	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 2	155.00	S.Y.	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 92.50	\$ 14,337.50	\$ 115.50	\$ 17,902.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 16,275.00				
99	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A	5.00	EACH	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00				
100	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE COMBINATION	3.00	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 12,750.00				
101	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A	1.00	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00				
102	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	94.00	S.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 23.75	\$ 2,232.50	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,196.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,290.00				
103	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4	115.00	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 6,095.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,750.00				
105	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1	1.00	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00				
106	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX	3.00	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 573.50	\$ 1,720.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00				
107	FORCE ACCOUNT - UNKNOWN UTILITY REPAIR	10,000.00	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00				
108	TRAINING	2,400.00	HR	\$ 40.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,400.00				
109	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	20,000.00	DOL	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00				
110	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	5,000.00	DOL	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00				
111	STEEL COST ADJUSTMENT	800,000.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800,000.00				
112	SPCC PLAN	1.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,563.00	\$ 1,563.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00				
113	GEOSYNTHETIC RETAINING WALL	11,593.00	S.F.	\$ 24.00	\$ 278,232.00	\$ 24.75	\$ 286,926.75	\$ 23.50	\$ 272,435.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 347,790.00				
114	GRAVEL BORROW FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL	6,090.00	C.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 182,700.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 353,220.00	\$ 35.75	\$ 217,717.50	\$ 41.00	\$ 249,690.00				
445	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN Deleted per Add# 6	4.00	L.S.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -				
116	BOLLARD CHAIN BARRIER	1.00	EACH	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00				
117	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1	3.00	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00				
118	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2	3.00	EACH	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 763.00	\$ 2,289.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00				
119	BIRD DETERRENT SYSTEM	1.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 168,255.00	\$ 168,255.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00				
				<b>GROUP 1 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 17,753,201.00</b>	<b>GROUP 1 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 17,857,870.10</b>	<b>GROUP 1 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 18,481,426.30</b>	<b>GROUP 1 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 19,855,021.90</b>				

Bid Item No	Description	Quantity	Unit	Low Bid				2nd Lowest Bid				3rd Lowest Bid			
				Engineers Official Estimate		Legacy Contracting		SB Structures, LLC		Graham Contracting Ltd.					
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount				
<b>GROUP 2 - WSDOT RIGHT OF WAY - TAX RULE 170</b>															
1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	L.S.	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00				
7	REMOVING ASPHLAT CONC. PAVEMENT	2,770.00	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,850.00	\$ 14.55	\$ 40,303.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 12,465.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 27,700.00				
8	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	1,300.00	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,000.00				
9	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	1.00	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00				
10	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	1.00	L.S.	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00				
13	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	180.00	C.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,320.00				
47	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	425.00	TON	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 14,237.50	\$ 24.50	\$ 10,412.50	\$ 26.50	\$ 11,262.50				
50	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28	140.00	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 14,700.00				
51	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00				
52	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00				
53	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	892.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 892.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 892.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 892.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 892.00				
56	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	1.00	ACRE	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00				
57	TOPSOIL TYPE C	500.00	C.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 12,875.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,000.00				
60	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	1,601.00	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,005.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,808.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,606.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 12,007.50				
61	LANDSCAPING	1.00	L.S.	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00				
68	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM	75.00	L.F.	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00				
69	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	1,090.00	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 23.75	\$ 25,887.50	\$ 23.25	\$ 25,342.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 32,700.00				
70	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 31	2.00	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 3,530.00	\$ 7,060.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00				
71	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	1.00	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00				
73	FLEXIBLE GUIDEPOST	3.00	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00				
74	PAINT LINE	2,070.00	L.F.	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,691.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,277.00				
75	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE	80.00	L.F.	\$ 4.25	\$ 340.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 328.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 560.00				
76	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	192.00	S.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 1,968.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,880.00				
77	PLASTIC STOP LINE	22.00	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 335.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 220.00				
81	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1	0.07	MI.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 39,950.00	\$ 2,796.50	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 4,340.00				
82	PERMANENT SIGNING	1.00	L.S.	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00				
83	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION	4,240.00	L.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,664.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,664.00				
84	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	1.00	L.S.	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 65,600.00	\$ 65,600.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00				
87	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM US2/HAY CANYON	1.00	L.S.	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 174,580.00	\$ 174,580.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00				
88	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	7,520.00	HR	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 24,440.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 22,560.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 37,600.00				
89	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	L.S.	\$ 359,000.00	\$ 359,000.00	\$ 18,550.00	\$ 18,550.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00				
90	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	167.00	S.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,175.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,175.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,515.00				
92	TEMPORARY DETOUR ROAD	1.00	L.S.	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 148,235.00	\$ 148,235.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00				
96	ROADWAY SURVEYING	1.00	L.S.	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00				
120	TEMPORARY BARRIER	720.00	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 32,400.00				
121	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR	3.00	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00				
				GROUP 2 SUBTOTAL	\$ 1,169,824.00	GROUP 2 SUBTOTAL	\$ 740,016.00	GROUP 2 SUBTOTAL	\$ 623,026.51	GROUP 2 SUBTOTAL	\$ 756,140.00				
				SALE TAX 8.3%	\$ 97,095.39	SALE TAX 8.3%	\$ 61,421.33	SALE TAX 8.3%	\$ 51,711.20	SALE TAX 8.3%	\$ 62,759.62				
				<b>GROUP 2 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 1,266,919.39</b>	<b>GROUP 2 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 801,437.33</b>	<b>GROUP 2 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 674,737.71</b>	<b>GROUP 2 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 818,899.62</b>				
<b>GROUP 3 - VALE ROAD - TAX RULE 171</b>															
1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 38,255.00	\$ 38,255.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00				
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,825.00	\$ 11,825.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00				
13	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	125.00	C.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 38.95	\$ 4,868.75	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,000.00				
14	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	35.00	C.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 17.55	\$ 614.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 192.50				
18	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L	1.00	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00				
22	CORR. POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	17.00	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,530.00				
47	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	40.00	TON	\$ 16.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 1,060.00				
50	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28	180.00	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 18,900.00				
51	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00				
52	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00				
53	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1,146.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,146.00				
54	COMMERCIAL HMA	10.00	TON	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,300.00				
63	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	200.00	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 37.55	\$ 7,510.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00				
96	ROADWAY SURVEYING	1.00	L.S.	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00				
104	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL	420.00	S.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 59.35	\$ 24,927.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,200.00				
117	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1	1.00	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00				
118	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2	1.00	EACH	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00				
				<b>GROUP 3 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 51,933.00</b>	<b>GROUP 3 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 132,343.00</b>	<b>GROUP 3 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 62,883.01</b>	<b>GROUP 3 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 81,780.50</b>				
<b>GROUP 4 - TRANSIT BUS STOP IMPROVEMENTS - TAX RULE 170</b>															
1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00				
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1.00	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,235.00	\$ 16,235.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00				
13	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	165.00	C.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,960.00				
14	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	100.00	C.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00				
47	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	1,250.00	TON	\$ 16.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 28.55	\$ 35,687.50	\$ 24.50	\$ 30,625.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 33,125.00				
50	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28	330.00	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 37,950.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 30,360.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 34,650.00				
51	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00				
52	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00				
53	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	2,101.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,101.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,101.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,101.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,101.00				
75	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE	578.00	L.F.	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,456.50	\$ 4.10	\$ 2,369.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,312.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,312.00				
77	PLASTIC STOP LINE	15.00	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 232.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 105.00				
79	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER	14.00	EACH	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 2,226.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,120.00				
86	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM TRANSIT QUEUE JUMP	1.00	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,995.00	\$ 15,995.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00				
96	ROADWAY SURVEYING	1.00	L.S.	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,325.00	\$ 4,325.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00				
97	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	180.00	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 83.45	\$ 15,021.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 11,520.00				
102	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	140.00	S.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 23.75	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,620.00				
				GROUP 4 SUBTOTAL	\$ 104,184.50	GROUP 4 SUBTOTAL	\$ 171,689.80	GROUP 4 SUBTOTAL	\$ 114,155.01	GROUP 4 SUBTOTAL	\$ 127,065.00				
				SALE TAX 8.3%	\$ 8,647.31	SALE TAX 8.3%	\$ 14,250.25	SALE TAX 8.3%	\$ 9,474.87	SALE TAX 8.3%	\$ 10,546.40				
				<b>GROUP 4 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 112,831.81</b>	<b>GROUP 4 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 185,940.05</b>	<b>GROUP 4 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 123,629.88</b>	<b>GROUP 4 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 137,611.40</b>				

Chelan County Public Works

Bid No: CRP693 - West Cashmere Bridge Replacement Project

Opened: 2-4-2020 @ 9:30AM

# Preliminary Bid Results

Bid Item No	Description	Quantity	Unit	4th Lowest Bid		5th Lowest Bid		6th Lowest Bid			
				Engineers Official Estimate		Garco Construction, Inc.		Hamilton Construction Co.		Walsh Construction Company, LLC	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
<b>Group 1 - BRIDGE AND APPROACHES - TAX RULE 171</b>											
1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	L.S.	\$ 1,609,000.00	\$ 1,609,000.00	\$ 2,230,000.00	\$ 2,230,000.00	\$ 2,250,000.00	\$ 2,250,000.00	\$ 2,300,000.00	\$ 2,300,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	2.47	ACRE	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 74,100.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 44,460.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 30,628.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 66,690.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1.00	L.S.	\$ 157,000.00	\$ 157,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00
4	REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS	184,000.00	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 184,000.00
5	WORK ACCESS - WENATCHEE RIVER	1.00	L.S.	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 2,122,081.58	\$ 2,122,081.58	\$ 1,725,000.00	\$ 1,725,000.00	\$ 2,600,000.00	\$ 2,600,000.00
6	REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 401	1.00	L.S.	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 1,900,000.00	\$ 1,900,000.00	\$ 725,000.00	\$ 725,000.00	\$ 1,750,000.00	\$ 1,750,000.00
7	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	2,570.00	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,850.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 33,410.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 38,550.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 43,690.00
8	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	1,342.00	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,420.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 7,649.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,052.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,710.00
9	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	2.00	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
10	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	1.00	L.S.	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
11	HAZARDOUS MATERIAL HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	20,000.00	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00
12	HAZARDOUS MATERIAL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	3,200.00	C.Y.	\$ 100.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 51,200.00
13	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	9,900.00	C.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 297,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 247,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 277,200.00
14	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	3,400.00	C.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,000.00
15	PRECAST CONCRETE DRYWELL	2.00	EACH	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
16	QUARRY SPALLS	480.00	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 29,280.00
17	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 12 IN. DIAM.	130.00	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 8,060.00
18	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L	14.00	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
19	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	7.00	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,400.00
20	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.	1.00	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
21	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE	1,793.00	L.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,586.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,586.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,793.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,793.00
22	CORR. POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	1,726.00	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 103,560.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 65,588.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 100,108.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 120,820.00
23	CORR. POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	67.00	L.F.	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,690.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 3,886.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,690.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,360.00
24	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL	1,281.00	C.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 38,430.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 35,868.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 26,901.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 33,306.00
25	ROCK EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL	78.00	C.Y.	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 374,400.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 241,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 78,000.00
26	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A	1.00	L.S.	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
27	CONSTRUCTING 5 FT. DIAM SHAFT	401.00	L.F.	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 561,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 601,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 661,650.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 882,200.00
28	CONSTRUCTING 10 FT. DIAM SHAFT	86.00	L.F.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 387,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 365,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 602,000.00
29	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE	108,670.00	LB.	\$ 1.75	\$ 190,172.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 163,005.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 173,872.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 163,005.00
30	QA SHAFT TEST	8.00	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 25,600.00
31	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE	451.00	C.Y.	\$ 900.00	\$ 405,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 675,500.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 834,350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 451,000.00
32	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT	-1.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ (1.00)	\$ 1.00	\$ (1.00)	\$ 1.00	\$ (1.00)	\$ 1.00	\$ (1.00)
33	STRUCTURAL LOW ALLOY STEEL	1.00	L.S.	\$ 4,100,000.00	\$ 4,100,000.00	\$ 4,325,000.00	\$ 4,325,000.00	\$ 5,500,000.00	\$ 5,500,000.00	\$ 4,100,000.00	\$ 4,100,000.00
34	SPHERICAL BEARING - SUPERSTR.	8.00	EACH	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 128,000.00
35	BRIDGE DECK - WEST CASHMERE BRIDGE NO. 401	1.00	L.S.	\$ 2,250,000.00	\$ 2,250,000.00	\$ 2,600,000.00	\$ 2,600,000.00	\$ 2,300,000.00	\$ 2,300,000.00	\$ 2,500,000.00	\$ 2,500,000.00
36	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE PEDESTRIAN	1,491.00	L.F.	\$ 150.00	\$ 223,650.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 290,745.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 298,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 268,380.00
37	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE THROW FENCE	658.00	L.F.	\$ 250.00	\$ 164,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 230,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 197,400.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 217,140.00
38	TRAFFIC BARRIER	782.00	L.F.	\$ 250.00	\$ 195,500.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 191,590.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 215,050.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 215,050.00
39	PEDESTRIAN BARRIER	782.00	L.F.	\$ 250.00	\$ 195,500.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 179,860.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 215,050.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 215,050.00
40	GEOSYNTHETIC WALL SINGLE SLOPE TRAFFIC BARRIER	330.00	L.F.	\$ 550.00	\$ 181,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 148,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 148,500.00
41	GEOSYNTHETIC RETAINING WALL PEDESTRIAN BARRIER	258.00	L.F.	\$ 350.00	\$ 90,300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 116,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 83,850.00
42	BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE AND STORMWATER SYSTEM	1.00	L.S.	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
43	MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM BRIDGE NO. 401	1.00	L.S.	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
44	CONCRETE FASCIA PANEL FOR GEOSYNTHETIC RETAINING WALL	11,593.00	S.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 695,580.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 811,510.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,159,300.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 440,534.00
45	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL	1,660.00	S.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 99,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 49,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 66,400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 69,720.00
46	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB	235.00	S.Y.	\$ 250.00	\$ 58,750.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 112,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 105,750.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 110,450.00
47	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	10,820.00	TON	\$ 16.00	\$ 173,120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 216,400.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 367,880.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 432,800.00
48	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT	170.00	C.Y.	\$ 300.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 85,000.00
49	TEXTURED AND PIGMENTED CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT	750.00	S.Y.	\$ 70.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 37,500.00
50	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28	2,210.00	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 187,850.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 232,050.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 203,320.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 243,100.00
51	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
52	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
53	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	14,074.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,074.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,074.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,074.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,074.00
54	COMMERCIAL HMA	60.00	TON	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 24,600.00
55	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	1.00	L.S.	\$ 14,255.00	\$ 14,255.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
56	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	1.60	ACRE	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 25,600.00
57	TOPSOIL TYPE C	551.00	C.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,550.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 30,305.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 41,325.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 71,630.00
58	REMOVAL OF BURIED MAN-MADE DEBRIS	20,000.00	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00
59	SOD INSTALLATION	183.00	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,124.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,575.00
60	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	269.00	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,152.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,614.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 807.00
61	LANDSCAPING	1.00	L.S.	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
62	ROUNDOABOUT CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	620.00	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 21,390.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 25,420.00
63	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	2,610.00	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 65,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 104,400.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 73,080.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 91,350.00
64	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	115.00	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,945.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,325.00
65	ROUNDOABOUT TRUCK APRON INNER CEMENT CONC. WALL	260.00	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 31,720.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 37,700.00
66	MODIFIED ROUNDOABOUT TRUCK APRON CEM. CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	350.00	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00
67	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	245.00	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,840.00
69	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	90.00	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,340.00
70	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 31	1.00	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
71	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	1.00	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
72	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2	120.00	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.0						

Bid Item No	Description	Quantity	Unit	4th Lowest Bid				5th Lowest Bid				6th Lowest Bid			
				Engineers Official Estimate		Garco Construction, Inc.		Hamilton Construction Co.		Walsh Construction Company, LLC					
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount				
80	PLASTIC YIELD LINE SYMBOL	44.00	EACH	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,400.00				
82	PERMANENT SIGNING	1.00	L.S.	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 37,250.00	\$ 37,250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00				
83	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION	400.00	L.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 440.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00				
85	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - WEST CASHMERE BRIDGE	1.00	L.S.	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00				
89	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00				
90	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	353.00	S.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,825.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,650.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,354.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,766.00				
91	PLASTIC WIDE DOTTED ENTRY LINE	146.00	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 657.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,168.00				
93	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00				
94	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	7,390.00	S.F.	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,695.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 73.90	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,780.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 22,170.00				
95	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	1.00	L.S.	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00				
96	ROADWAY SURVEYING	1.00	L.S.	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00				
97	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	935.00	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 76,670.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 55,165.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 65,450.00				
98	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 2	155.00	S.Y.	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 14,260.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 14,725.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 17,825.00				
99	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A	5.00	EACH	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00				
100	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE COMBINATION	3.00	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00				
101	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A	1.00	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00				
102	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	94.00	S.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,256.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 2,867.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,384.00				
103	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4	115.00	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,325.00				
105	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1	1.00	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00				
106	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX	3.00	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00				
107	FORCE ACCOUNT - UNKNOWN UTILITY REPAIR	10,000.00	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00				
108	TRAINING	2,400.00	HR	\$ 40.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,600.00				
109	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	20,000.00	DOL	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00				
110	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	5,000.00	DOL	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00				
111	STEEL COST ADJUSTMENT	800,000.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800,000.00				
112	SPCC PLAN	1.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00				
113	GEOSYNTHETIC RETAINING WALL	11,593.00	S.F.	\$ 24.00	\$ 278,232.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 347,790.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 173,895.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 243,453.00				
114	GRAVEL BORROW FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL	6,090.00	C.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 182,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 243,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 365,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 274,050.00				
445	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN Deleted per Add# 6	1.00	L.S.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -				
116	BOLLARD CHAIN BARRIER	1.00	EACH	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00				
117	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1	3.00	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00				
118	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2	3.00	EACH	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00				
119	BIRD DETERRENT SYSTEM	1.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 475,000.00				
				<b>GROUP 1 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 17,753,201.00</b>	<b>GROUP 1 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 22,395,930.28</b>	<b>GROUP 1 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 22,569,495.00</b>	<b>GROUP 1 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 23,339,341.00</b>				

Bid Item No	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineers Official Estimate		4th Lowest Bid		5th Lowest Bid		6th Lowest Bid	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Garco Construction, Inc.		Hamilton Construction Co.		Walsh Construction Company, LLC	
						Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
<b>GROUP 2 - WSDOT RIGHT OF WAY - TAX RULE 170</b>											
1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	L.S.	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
7	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	2,770.00	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,850.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 41,550.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 41,550.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 47,090.00
8	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	1,300.00	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,500.00
9	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	1.00	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
10	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	1.00	L.S.	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
13	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	180.00	C.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,040.00
47	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	425.00	TON	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 19,975.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 22,100.00
50	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28	140.00	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 17,500.00
51	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
52	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
53	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	892.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 892.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 892.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 892.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 892.00
56	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	1.00	ACRE	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
57	TOPSOIL TYPE C	500.00	C.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 65,000.00
60	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	1,601.00	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,005.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,808.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,005.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,803.00
61	LANDSCAPING	1.00	L.S.	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
68	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM	75.00	L.F.	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00
69	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	1,090.00	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 27,250.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 30,520.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 27,250.00
70	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 31	2.00	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
71	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	1.00	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
73	FLEXIBLE GUIDEPOST	3.00	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 195.00
74	PAINT LINE	2,070.00	L.F.	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,277.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,140.00
75	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE	80.00	L.F.	\$ 4.25	\$ 340.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 360.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 640.00
76	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	192.00	S.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,840.00
77	PLASTIC STOP LINE	22.00	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 770.00
81	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1	0.07	MI.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 8,750.00
82	PERMANENT SIGNING	1.00	L.S.	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
83	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION	4,240.00	L.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,664.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,360.00
84	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	1.00	L.S.	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
87	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM US2/HAY CANYON	1.00	L.S.	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
88	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	7,520.00	HR	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 52,640.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 45,120.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 45,120.00
89	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	L.S.	\$ 359,000.00	\$ 359,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00
90	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	167.00	S.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,175.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,006.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,674.00
92	TEMPORARY DETOUR ROAD	1.00	L.S.	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
96	ROADWAY SURVEYING	1.00	L.S.	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
120	TEMPORARY BARRIER	720.00	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 43,200.00
121	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR	3.00	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
				GROUP 2 SUBTOTAL	\$ 1,169,824.00	GROUP 2 SUBTOTAL	\$ 901,122.23	GROUP 2 SUBTOTAL	\$ 914,316.20	GROUP 2 SUBTOTAL	\$ 1,191,116.00
				SALE TAX 8.3%	\$ 97,095.39	SALE TAX 8.3%	\$ 74,793.15	SALE TAX 8.3%	\$ 75,888.24	SALE TAX 8.3%	\$ 98,862.63
				<b>GROUP 2 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 1,266,919.39</b>	<b>GROUP 2 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 975,915.38</b>	<b>GROUP 2 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 990,204.44</b>	<b>GROUP 2 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 1,289,978.63</b>
<b>GROUP 3 - VALE ROAD - TAX RULE 171</b>											
1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
13	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	125.00	C.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,750.00
14	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	35.00	C.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 210.00
18	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L	1.00	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
22	CORR. POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	17.00	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 782.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 935.00
47	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	40.00	TON	\$ 16.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00
50	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28	180.00	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 19,800.00
51	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
52	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
53	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1,146.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,146.00
54	COMMERCIAL HMA	10.00	TON	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00
63	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	200.00	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00
96	ROADWAY SURVEYING	1.00	L.S.	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
104	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL	420.00	S.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 27,300.00
117	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1	1.00	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
118	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2	1.00	EACH	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
				<b>GROUP 3 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 51,933.00</b>	<b>GROUP 3 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 83,338.00</b>	<b>GROUP 3 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 72,940.00</b>	<b>GROUP 3 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 121,245.00</b>
<b>GROUP 4 - TRANSIT BUS STOP IMPROVEMENTS - TAX RULE 170</b>											
1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1.00	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
13	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	165.00	C.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,950.00
14	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	100.00	C.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00
47	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	1,250.00	TON	\$ 16.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 46,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 56,250.00
50	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28	330.00	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 30,360.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 36,300.00
51	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
52	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
53	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	2,101.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,101.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,101.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,101.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,101.00
75	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE	578.00	L.F.	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,456.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,601.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,312.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,624.00
77	PLASTIC STOP LINE	15.00	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00
79	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER	14.00	EACH	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,450.00
86	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM TRANSIT QUEUE JUMP	1.00	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
96	ROADWAY SURVEYING	1.00	L.S.	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
97	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	180.00	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 10,620.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,600.00
102	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	140.00	S.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,600.00
				GROUP 4 SUBTOTAL	\$ 104,184.50	GROUP 4 SUBTOTAL	\$ 133,209.00	GROUP 4 SUBTOTAL	\$ 131,230.00	GROUP 4 SUBTOTAL	\$ 221,102.00
				SALE TAX 8.3%	\$ 8,647.31	SALE TAX 8.3%	\$ 11,056.35	SALE TAX 8.3%	\$ 10,892.09	SALE TAX 8.3%	\$ 18,351.47
				<b>GROUP 4 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 112,831.81</b>	<b>GROUP 4 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 144,265.35</b>	<b>GROUP 4 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 142,122.09</b>	<b>GROUP 4 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 239,453.47</b>
				<b>GROUP 1+2+3+4</b>							
				<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 19,184,885.21</b>						

Chelan County Public Works

Bid No: CRP693 - West Cashmere Bridge Replacement Project

Opened: 2-4-2020 @ 9:30AM

# Preliminary Bid Results

Bid Item No	Description	Quantity	Unit	7th Lowest Bid				8th Lowest Bid			
				Engineers Official Estimate		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		Shimmick Construction Company, Inc			
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount		
<b>Group 1 - BRIDGE AND APPROACHES - TAX RULE 171</b>											
1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	L.S.	\$ 1,609,000.00	\$ 1,609,000.00	\$ 2,194,000.00	\$ 2,194,000.00	\$ 2,350,000.00	\$ 2,350,000.00		
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	2.47	ACRE	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 74,100.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 69,160.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 74,100.00		
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1.00	L.S.	\$ 157,000.00	\$ 157,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00		
4	REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS	184,000.00	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 184,000.00		
5	WORK ACCESS - WENATCHEE RIVER	1.00	L.S.	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 2,530,000.00	\$ 2,530,000.00		
6	REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 401	1.00	L.S.	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 1,600,000.00	\$ 1,600,000.00	\$ 1,250,000.00	\$ 1,250,000.00		
7	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	2,570.00	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,850.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,850.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,280.00		
8	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	1,342.00	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,420.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,052.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 11,407.00		
9	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	2.00	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
10	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	1.00	L.S.	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00		
11	HAZARDOUS MATERIAL HANDLING AND DISPOSAL	20,000.00	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00		
12	HAZARDOUS MATERIAL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	3,200.00	C.Y.	\$ 100.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 160,000.00		
13	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	9,900.00	C.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 168,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 495,000.00		
14	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	3,400.00	C.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 170,000.00		
15	PRECAST CONCRETE DRYWELL	2.00	EACH	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 11,800.00		
16	QUARRY SPALLS	480.00	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 31,200.00		
17	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 12 IN. DIAM.	130.00	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,400.00		
18	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L	14.00	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 42,000.00		
19	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	7.00	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00		
20	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.	1.00	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00		
21	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE	1,793.00	L.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,586.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,965.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 6,634.10		
22	CORR. POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	1,726.00	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 103,560.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 231,284.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 108,738.00		
23	CORR. POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	67.00	L.F.	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,690.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,690.00		
24	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL	1,281.00	C.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 38,430.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 37,149.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 96,075.00		
25	ROCK EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCLUDING HAUL	78.00	C.Y.	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 374,400.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 296,400.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 17,160.00		
26	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A	1.00	L.S.	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00		
27	CONSTRUCTING 5 FT. DIAM SHAFT	401.00	L.F.	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 561,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 681,700.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 761,900.00		
28	CONSTRUCTING 10 FT. DIAM SHAFT	86.00	L.F.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 430,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 516,000.00		
29	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE	108,670.00	LB.	\$ 1.75	\$ 190,172.50	\$ 1.40	\$ 152,138.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 173,872.00		
30	QA SHAFT TEST	8.00	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 17,040.00		
31	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE	451.00	C.Y.	\$ 900.00	\$ 405,900.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 699,050.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 753,170.00		
32	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT	-1.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ (1.00)	\$ 1.00	\$ (1.00)	\$ 1.00	\$ (1.00)		
33	STRUCTURAL LOW ALLOY STEEL	1.00	L.S.	\$ 4,100,000.00	\$ 4,100,000.00	\$ 5,020,000.00	\$ 5,020,000.00	\$ 3,600,000.00	\$ 3,600,000.00		
34	SPHERICAL BEARING - SUPERSTR.	8.00	EACH	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 208,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 184,000.00		
35	BRIDGE DECK - WEST CASHMERE BRIDGE NO. 401	1.00	L.S.	\$ 2,250,000.00	\$ 2,250,000.00	\$ 2,400,000.00	\$ 2,400,000.00	\$ 2,500,000.00	\$ 2,500,000.00		
36	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE PEDESTRIAN	1,491.00	L.F.	\$ 150.00	\$ 223,650.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 265,398.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 253,470.00		
37	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE THROW FENCE	658.00	L.F.	\$ 250.00	\$ 164,500.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 217,140.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 207,270.00		
38	TRAFFIC BARRIER	782.00	L.F.	\$ 250.00	\$ 195,500.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 211,140.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 222,870.00		
39	PEDESTRIAN BARRIER	782.00	L.F.	\$ 250.00	\$ 195,500.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 206,448.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 218,960.00		
40	GEOSYNTHETIC WALL SINGLE SLOPE TRAFFIC BARRIER	330.00	L.F.	\$ 550.00	\$ 181,500.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 237,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 132,000.00		
41	GEOSYNTHETIC RETAINING WALL PEDESTRIAN BARRIER	258.00	L.F.	\$ 350.00	\$ 90,300.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 172,860.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 103,200.00		
42	BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE AND STORMWATER SYSTEM	1.00	L.S.	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		
43	MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM BRIDGE NO. 401	1.00	L.S.	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00		
44	CONCRETE FASCIA PANEL FOR GEOSYNTHETIC RETAINING WALL	11,593.00	S.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 695,580.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 927,440.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 811,510.00		
45	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL	1,660.00	S.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 99,600.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 73,040.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 58,100.00		
46	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB	235.00	S.Y.	\$ 250.00	\$ 58,750.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 112,800.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 89,300.00		
47	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	10,820.00	TON	\$ 16.00	\$ 173,120.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 324,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 649,200.00		
48	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT	170.00	C.Y.	\$ 300.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 95,200.00		
49	TEXTURED AND PIGMENTED CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT	750.00	S.Y.	\$ 70.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 35,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150,000.00		
50	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28	2,210.00	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 187,850.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 243,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 663,000.00		
51	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		
52	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		
53	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	14,074.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,074.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,074.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,074.00		
54	COMMERCIAL HMA	60.00	TON	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 33,000.00		
55	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	1.00	L.S.	\$ 14,255.00	\$ 14,255.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00		
56	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	1.60	ACRE	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 22,400.00		
57	TOPSOIL TYPE C	551.00	C.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,550.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 24,795.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 55,100.00		
58	REMOVAL OF BURIED MAN-MADE DEBRIS	20,000.00	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00		
59	SOD INSTALLATION	183.00	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 6,222.00		
60	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	269.00	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,614.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,766.00		
61	LANDSCAPING	1.00	L.S.	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00		
62	ROUNDBOUT CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	620.00	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,800.00		
63	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	2,610.00	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 65,250.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 87,435.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 104,400.00		
64	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	115.00	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 5,635.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 6,210.00		
65	ROUNDBOUT TRUCK APRON INNER CEMENT CONC. WALL	260.00	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 33,280.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 27,820.00		
66	MODIFIED ROUNDBOUT TRUCK APRON CEM. CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	350.00	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 18,900.00		
67	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	245.00	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 8,085.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,800.00		
69	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	90.00	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 7,830.00		
70	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 31	1.00	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
71	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	1.00	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
72	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2	120.00	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00		
74	PAINT LINE	3,394.00	L.F.	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,697.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,394.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,091.00		
75	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE	682.00	L.F.	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,898.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,728.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,230.00		
76	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	496.00	S.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,400.00		
77	PLASTIC STOP LINE	55.00	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,200.00		
78	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	13.00	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 4,680.00		
79	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER	4.00	EACH	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 864.00		

Bid Item No	Description	Quantity	Unit	7th Lowest Bid				8th Lowest Bid			
				Engineers Official Estimate		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		Shimmick Construction Company, Inc			
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount		
80	PLASTIC YIELD LINE SYMBOL	44.00	EACH	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,500.00		
82	PERMANENT SIGNING	1.00	L.S.	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00		
83	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION	400.00	L.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 680.00		
85	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - WEST CASHMERE BRIDGE	1.00	L.S.	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 465,000.00	\$ 465,000.00		
89	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00		
90	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	353.00	S.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,825.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 9,178.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 13,061.00		
91	PLASTIC WIDE DOTTED ENTRY LINE	146.00	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 584.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,504.00		
93	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
94	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	7,390.00	S.F.	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,695.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 25,865.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 29,560.00		
95	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	1.00	L.S.	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00		
96	ROADWAY SURVEYING	1.00	L.S.	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		
97	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	935.00	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 65,450.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 88,825.00		
98	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 2	155.00	S.Y.	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 17,825.00		
99	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A	5.00	EACH	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
100	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE COMBINATION	3.00	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		
101	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A	1.00	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00		
102	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	94.00	S.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,914.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,008.00		
103	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4	115.00	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,050.00		
105	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1	1.00	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		
106	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX	3.00	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00		
107	FORCE ACCOUNT - UNKNOWN UTILITY REPAIR	10,000.00	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00		
108	TRAINING	2,400.00	HR	\$ 40.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 144,000.00		
109	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	20,000.00	DOL	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00		
110	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	5,000.00	DOL	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00		
111	STEEL COST ADJUSTMENT	800,000.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800,000.00		
112	SPCC PLAN	1.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
113	GEOSYNTHETIC RETAINING WALL	11,593.00	S.F.	\$ 24.00	\$ 278,232.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 301,418.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 289,825.00		
114	GRAVEL BORROW FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL	6,090.00	C.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 182,700.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 249,690.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 274,050.00		
445	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN Deleted per Add# 6	4.00	L.S.	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
116	BOLLARD CHAIN BARRIER	1.00	EACH	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00		
117	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1	3.00	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
118	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2	3.00	EACH	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00		
119	BIRD DETERRENT SYSTEM	1.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		
				<b>GROUP 1 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 17,753,201.00</b>	<b>GROUP 1 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 24,157,669.00</b>	<b>GROUP 1 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 23,945,822.10</b>		

Bid Item No	Description	Quantity	Unit	7th Lowest Bid				8th Lowest Bid			
				Engineers Official Estimate		IMCO General Construction, Inc.		Shimmick Construction Company, Inc			
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount		
<b>GROUP 2 - WSDOT RIGHT OF WAY - TAX RULE 170</b>											
1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	L.S.	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00		
7	REMOVING ASPHAT CONC. PAVEMENT	2,770.00	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,850.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 27,700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,310.00		
8	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	1,300.00	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 8,450.00		
9	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	1.00	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00		
10	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	1.00	L.S.	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00		
13	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	180.00	C.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,760.00		
47	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	425.00	TON	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 24,650.00		
50	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28	140.00	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 63,000.00		
51	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		
52	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		
53	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	892.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 892.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 892.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 892.00		
56	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	1.00	ACRE	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00		
57	TOPSOIL TYPE C	500.00	C.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00		
60	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	1,601.00	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,005.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 8,805.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 22,414.00		
61	LANDSCAPING	1.00	L.S.	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00		
68	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM	75.00	L.F.	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00		
69	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	1,090.00	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 28,340.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 32,700.00		
70	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 31	2.00	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00		
71	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	1.00	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
73	FLEXIBLE GUIDEPOST	3.00	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 510.00		
74	PAINT LINE	2,070.00	L.F.	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 2,898.00		
75	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE	80.00	L.F.	\$ 4.25	\$ 340.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00		
76	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	192.00	S.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,496.00		
77	PLASTIC STOP LINE	22.00	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 330.00		
81	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1	0.07	MI.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 11,200.00		
82	PERMANENT SIGNING	1.00	L.S.	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		
83	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION	4,240.00	L.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 6,784.00		
84	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	1.00	L.S.	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00		
87	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM US2/HAY CANYON	1.00	L.S.	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00		
88	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	7,520.00	HR	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 90,240.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 42,112.00		
89	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	L.S.	\$ 359,000.00	\$ 359,000.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00		
90	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	167.00	S.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,175.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,342.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,185.00		
92	TEMPORARY DETOUR ROAD	1.00	L.S.	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 134,000.00	\$ 134,000.00		
96	ROADWAY SURVEYING	1.00	L.S.	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00		
120	TEMPORARY BARRIER	720.00	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 38,880.00		
121	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR	3.00	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00		
				GROUP 2 SUBTOTAL	\$ 1,169,824.00	GROUP 2 SUBTOTAL	\$ 903,551.50	GROUP 2 SUBTOTAL	\$ 1,096,573.00		
				SALE TAX 8.3%	\$ 97,095.39	SALE TAX 8.3%	\$ 74,994.77	SALE TAX 8.3%	\$ 91,015.56		
				<b>GROUP 2 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 1,266,919.39</b>	<b>GROUP 2 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 978,546.27</b>	<b>GROUP 2 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 1,187,588.56</b>		
<b>GROUP 3 - VALE ROAD - TAX RULE 171</b>											
1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00		
13	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	125.00	C.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,000.00		
14	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	35.00	C.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,900.00		
18	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L	1.00	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00		
22	CORR. POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	17.00	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 952.00		
47	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	40.00	TON	\$ 16.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,640.00		
50	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28	180.00	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 36,000.00		
51	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		
52	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		
53	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1,146.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,146.00		
54	COMMERCIAL HMA	10.00	TON	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,600.00		
63	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	200.00	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 10,800.00		
96	ROADWAY SURVEYING	1.00	L.S.	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00		
104	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL	420.00	S.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 28,560.00		
117	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1	1.00	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
118	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2	1.00	EACH	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00		
				<b>GROUP 3 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 51,933.00</b>	<b>GROUP 3 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 90,978.00</b>	<b>GROUP 3 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 112,900.00</b>		
<b>GROUP 4 - TRANSIT BUS STOP IMPROVEMENTS - TAX RULE 170</b>											
1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1.00	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		
13	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	165.00	C.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,280.00		
14	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	100.00	C.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 15,400.00		
47	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	1,250.00	TON	\$ 16.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 38,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 68,750.00		
50	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28	330.00	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 66,000.00		
51	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		
52	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00		
53	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	2,101.00	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,101.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,101.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,101.00		
75	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE	578.00	L.F.	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,456.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,312.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,358.00		
77	PLASTIC STOP LINE	15.00	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00		
79	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER	14.00	EACH	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 3,024.00		
86	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM TRANSIT QUEUE JUMP	1.00	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00		
96	ROADWAY SURVEYING	1.00	L.S.	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00		
97	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	180.00	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 12,780.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 19,800.00		
102	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	140.00	S.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,600.00		
				GROUP 4 SUBTOTAL	\$ 104,184.50	GROUP 4 SUBTOTAL	\$ 142,985.00	GROUP 4 SUBTOTAL	\$ 239,140.00		
				SALE TAX 8.3%	\$ 8,647.31	SALE TAX 8.3%	\$ 11,867.76	SALE TAX 8.3%	\$ 19,848.62		
				<b>GROUP 4 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 112,831.81</b>	<b>GROUP 4 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 154,852.76</b>	<b>GROUP 4 TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 258,988.62</b>		
				<b>GROUP 1+2+3+4</b>							
				<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 19,184,885.21</b>	<b>7th Lowest Bid</b>	<b>\$ 25,382,046.03</b>	<b>**8th Lowest Bid</b>	<b>\$ 25,505,299.28</b>		

If a change has been made to a contractors bid amount or bid position after review, it will be marked with two asterisks.\*\*